
Central Office Administration · 2140 Atlas Street · Columbus, OH 43228
Cliff Hetzel, Chief Operating Officer

Capital Projects | 2021
MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

GRAND TOTAL: $10,069,121.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal: $2,150,000.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00

$250,000.00

Campus signage and finishes

$1,550,000.00

$4,933,121.00

$100,000.00

$1,336,000.00

08/09/21

06/01/21

06/10/21

08/09/21

Handicap walk paths at baseball field

Turf field replacement

Synthetic track replacement

Scoreboard

Athletic Performance Center

Replace 11 RTU's in 8 schools

HVAC controls/equipment

Sauer Group

A
TH

LE
TI

C
S

O
TH

ER

$1,350,000.00

$200,000.00

$100,000.00

Under review

ADE/DCR

HDB

HBR

HBR

HDB

Multiple

P
A

V
IN

G

RGW

Parking lot replacement/expansion

Addition of modular classrooms

Cooling tower replacement

Install monitors in classrooms 

(remove tube tv's)

06/01/21

ESTIMATE ACTUALPROJECT ENDBLDG START

SI
TE

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   

IM
P

R
O

V
EM

EN
TS

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 

IM
P

R
O

V
EM

EN
T

S ADE/HPS 08/01/2209/01/21

ADE

Multiple

PI (003)

07/30/21

05/12/21

05/12/21

06/15/21$40,000.00

Door&Window repair/replacement

HBR

Private/Boosters

Multiple

ALL

08/09/21

08/09/21

HDB

06/01/21

PI (003), Cell Tower 

Revenue

PI (003), Cell Tower 

Revenue

PI (003), Cell Tower 

Revenue

Hellas Const

Hellas Const

Daktronics

Sourcewell Coop Contract

Sourcewell Coop Contract

Compeititve Quote

ESSER State Term

RFP

Cooperative

ESSER

ESSER

ESSER

Trane

08/09/21

08/09/21

06/01/21

06/01/21

06/01/21

06/01/21

$3,800,000.00

$808,121.00

$325,000.00

08/09/21

$1,296,000.00

08/09/21

08/09/21

06/01/21

07/01/21

08/09/21

FHAI

08/09/21

08/01/21

PI (003), 001

PI (003)

Competitive Quotes

Competitive Quotes

TASK PROCUREMENT

Public Bid

Competitive Quotes

Public Bid

Equip - State Term                              

Install - Public Bid

Public Bid

PI (003) 

PI (003)

PI (003)

PI (003) 

CONTRACTOR FUNDING

Parking lot sealcoating/striping

Addition of preschool classrooms

HILLIARD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                               

OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT

Phase 1

ProjectPlanner_2021/Operations.kw  04/06/2021


