

Central Office Administration · 2140 Atlas Street · Columbus, OH 43228 Cliff Hetzel, Chief Operating Officer

## Capital Projects | 2021

PROJECT	BLDG	TASK		FUNDING	PROCUREMENT	ESTIMATE	ACTUAL	START	END	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL AU	IG SE	р ОСТ	NOV	DEC
PAVING	ADE	Parking lot replacement/expansion		РІ (003)	Public Bid	\$1,350,000.00		06/01/21	08/09/21									
	Multiple	Parking lot sealcoating/striping		РІ (003)	Competitive Quotes	\$200,000.00		06/01/21	08/09/21									
					Subtotal:	\$1,550,000.00	\$0.00											
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS	ADE/HPS	Addition of preschool classrooms	FHAI	РІ (003)	Public Bid	\$3,800,000.00		09/01/21	08/01/22							Pha	ase 1	
	HDB	Cooling tower replacement	Sauer Group	Ы (003)	Equip - State Term Install - Public Bid	\$808,121.00		06/01/21	08/09/21									
	Multiple	Install monitors in classrooms (remove tube tv's)		РІ (003)	Public Bid	\$325,000.00		06/01/21	08/01/21									
	Subtotal:						\$0.00	\$0.00										
SITE ROVEMENTS	ADE/DCR	Campus signage and finishes		PI (003), 001	Competitive Quotes	\$100,000.00		06/01/21	08/09/21									
	HDB	Handicap walk paths at baseball field		РІ (003)	Competitive Quotes	Under review		07/01/21	08/09/21									
IMPR(																		
		·			Subtotal:	\$100,000.00	\$0.00			1						_	·	
ATHLETICS	HBR	Turf field replacement	Hellas Const	PI (003), Cell Tower Revenue	Sourcewell Coop Contract	\$1,296,000.00		05/12/21	08/09/21									
	HBR	Synthetic track replacement	Hellas Const	PI (003), Cell Tower Revenue	Sourcewell Coop Contract			05/12/21	08/09/21									
	HBR	Scoreboard	Daktronics	PI (003), Cell Tower Revenue	Compeititve Quote	\$40,000.00		06/15/21	07/30/21									
	HDB	Athletic Performance Center		Private/Boosters														
	Subtotal:						\$0.00											
OTHER	Multiple	Replace 11 RTU's in 8 schools	Trane	ESSER	State Term	\$250,000.00		06/01/21	08/09/21									
	ALL	Door&Window repair/replacement		ESSER	RFP	\$1,000,000.00		06/01/21	08/09/21									
		HVAC controls/equipment		ESSER		\$500,000.00		06/01/21	08/09/21									
	RGW	Addition of modular classrooms		ESSER	Cooperative	\$400,000.00		06/10/21	08/09/21									
					Subtotal:	\$2,150,000.00	\$0.00											
					GRAND TOTAL:	\$10,069,121.00	\$0.00											

## HILLIARD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT